
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
ROHINI SPORTS COMPLEX 

SECTOR-14, ROHINI, DELHI-110085 
 
 
 

NIT NO. 14/RSC/DDA/2022-23 
 
 

NO. SP/RSC/0026/2020/F1/-RSC/77      Date:-02.02.2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 
 
NIT No. 14/RSC/DDA/2022-23 
Tender ID: 2022_DDA_728952_1 

 
 

SH: - Running and Maintenance of Snack bar on monthly license fee basis at RSC, DDA. 
 
The above mentioned work was invited vide no. SP/RSC/0026/2020/F1/-RSC/595 dt. 

13.12.2022 with last date of submission and date of opening of technical bid being 
26.12.2022 and 27.12.2022 respectively. In this regard, it is informed that both the bidders 
has been disqualified, hence the said NIT is being recalled. 

उपयु  काय को सं. एसपी/आरएससी/0026/2020/एफ1/-आरएससी/595 डीटी. 13.12.2022 जमा 
करने की अंितम ितिथ और तकनीकी बोली खोलने की ितिथ मशः  26.12.2022 और 27.12.2022 है। इस संबंध 

म सूिचत िकया जाता है िक दोनो ंबोलीदाताओ ंको अयो  घोिषत कर िदया गया है, इसिलए उ  एनआईटी को 
वापस बुलाया जा रहा है। 

 

 
 

           -sd- 
RE(Civil), RSC 

N.O.W:-M/o RSC. 


